

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
May 16, 2011, 3:30 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

No. 84831-9

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL *bjh*

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JZ Knight,

Petitioner,

v.

City of Yelm and TTPH 3-8, LLC,

Respondents

CITY OF YELM'S ANSWER TO BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND POLICY

Richard L. Settle, WSBA #3075
Roger A. Pearce, WSBA #21113
FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400
Seattle, Washington 98101-3299
Telephone: (206) 447-4400
Facsimile: (206) 447-9700

Kathleen Callison, WSBA #28425
Law Office of Kathleen Callison PS
802 Irving St SW
Tumwater, WA 98512-6343
Telephone: (360) 705-3087
Facsimile: (360) 570-0365

Attorneys for Respondent City of
Yelm

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	2
II. ANSWER TO THE AMICUS BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND BACKGROUND	2
III. ARGUMENT	2
A. CELP’s Policy Argument that Standing Must Be Permissive to Encourage Citizen Participation in Superior Court Review of Local Land Use Decisions Would Negate this Court’s Long-Held Standing Requirements.....	2
B. CELP’s Assertion that Attorney Fees Should Not Be Assessed Against Knight Is Based on a Factual Error and Is Contrary to the Plain Language of RCW 4.84.370.....	2
IV. CONCLUSION.....	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Kittitas County v. Eastern Wash. Growth Mgt Hrgs. Bd.,
No 84187-03

Trepanier v. Everett,
64 Wn. App. 380, 824 P.2d 524 (1992)5

STATUTES

RCW 4.84.3701, 3, 6, 8

RCW 19.27.0975

RCW 58.17.1505

RCW 90.03.0105
